1/1398682/2023

अपर महानिदेशक का कार्यालय राष्ट्रीय अकादमी सीमो शुल्क, अप्रत्यक्षकर एवं नार्कोटिक्स, बड़ोदरा दूसरी मंज़िल, GST भवन, सुभानपुर, बड़ोदरा, ३९००२३



Office of the Additional Director General
National Academy of Customs, Indirect Taxes & Narcotics, Vadodara

2nd Floor, GST Bhavan, Subhanpura, Vadodara 390023 email: nacin.vadodara@gov.in,Telefax: +91 (265) 2392140



06-09-2023

To, The Webmaster, NACIN, Faridabad.

Madam/Sir,

Sub:- Revised Statement of Marks for the Departmental Examination for Confirmation of Direct Recruit Tax Assistants held from 1st Marc, 2023 to 3 rd March, 2023.-reg

With reference to the above subject, kind attention is drawn to this office correspondence of even no. dated 29.08.2023 vide which the "Statement of Marks" for the captioned Departmental Examination was sent for posting of the same on the NACIN Website.

As some corrections/amendments are made in the "Statement of Marks" already submitted in respect of two candidates viz. Ms. Pinky Agrawal (Roll No. TA/GST/Jaipur/02) and Ms. Ankita Rohaj (Roll No. TA/GST/Jaipur/03) both of CGST, Jaipur Commissionerate as mentioned in the Sr, No. 3 of the "Statement of Marks", the "Revised Statement of Marks" obtained by individual candidates of the respective Commissionerates/Directorates in the Departmental Examination for Confirmation of Tax Assistants is enclosed herewith.

It is therefore, it is requested to kindly post the attached "Revised Statement of Marks" on the NACIN Website.

This issues with approval of additional Director General.

Yours Faithfully

SUSANTA SRINIBAS HOTA

NACIN/I/(22)/OTH/7/2023-ADMN-O/o ADG-NACIN-ZC-VADODARA

1/1398682/2023

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Encl: As Above

Copy To:

The Web Master, CBIC, for posting on CBIC Website.